PORMA PTO-1886 (PAMERICA) (Peri, 4 PR) 2018 (14, 1981-901) (sep.4784) (Copyrigh 1 1888-97) (se	1-2001 OCKET No.: 7000/2 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC 9-38-00000000000000000000000000000000000	
To the Honorable Conceinstopen Storms and Transmission 1. Name of conveying party(ies): John R. Saffell Michael L. Hitchman Darryl H. Dawson	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Alphasenst Limited Address: Unit 3, Oak Industrial Park	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Essex State/Prov.: Cour ry: United Kingdom ZIP: CM6 1XN Addition name(s) & address(ss) elected? Yes & No on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John A. Fortkort Flagistration No. 38,454 Address: Mayer Fortkort & Williams, PC 210 Executive Dr., Suite 250 City: West Orange State/Prov.: NJ Country: USA ZIP: 07052	S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	

10/03/2001 DBYRNE 00000065 501047 09855190 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

John A. Fortkort Reg. No. 38,454 Name of Person Signing

REEL: 012208 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, JOHN R SAFFELL MICHAEL L HITCHMAN DARRYL H DAWSON School House Flat 2/R Stoke Charity 1 Talbot Court who reside at 20 The Ray Springfield Hampshire Glasgow Chelmsford SO21 3PG G13 3RQ ESSAY United Kingdom United Kingdom CM1 6JU United Kingdom

have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

Electrochemical sensor for determining analyte in the presence of inteferent

which application was

executed by the inventor(s) on the date of execution of this assignment, or

X described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on 14 May 2001 and accorded Serial No. 09/855,190 ______,

and

ALPHASENSE LIMITED

whose address is

Unit 3, Oak Industrial Park

Great Dunmow

Essex CM6 1XN

United Kingdom

and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

I do hereby authorise and request Michael P Fortkort, Esq. of MAYER, FORTKORT & WILLIAMS, PC of 13164 Lazy Glen Lane, Oak Hill, VA 20171, U S A to insert here above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

ASSIGNMENT

- Page 1 -

PATENT REEL: 012208 FRAME: 0607 Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, I/we hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my/our name(s) or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I/we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my/our heirs and legal representatives, as well as myself/ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me/us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me/us or my/our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions,

- Page 2 -

specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my/our control or in the control of my/our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The effective date of this instrument is the latest date accompanying signature(s), hereinbelow.

In testimony whereof I/we have affixed my/our signature(s).

(Witness) (Witness)	23/5/201 (Date) 	(Inventor) JOHN R SAFFELL	
(Witness) (Witness)	13-06-01 (Date) 13-6-0 (Date)	(Inventor) MICHAEL L HITCHMAN	13 Jule 100) (Bate)
(Witness) (Witness)	23 5 2001 (Date) 28 5 01 (Date)	(Inventor) DARRYL H DAWSON	<u>23/05/01</u> (Date)
(Witness)	(Date)	(Inventor)	(Date)
(Witness)	(Date)		
ASSIGNMENT	_	Page 3 -	

PATENT REEL: 012208 FRAME: 0609